

Fees Schedule 2024/5 from 1st January 2025

Termly Tuition Fees

	Fee	VAT	Total
Preparatory School	£3,439.17	£687.83	£4,127.00
Senior School	£4,865.83	£973.17	£5,839.00

Nursery Fees

	Fee	VAT	Total
Baby Room Full Day (8.00am to 6.00pm)	£65.00	£0.00	£65.00
Toddlers and Pre-School Full Day (8.00am to 6.00pm)	£60.00	£0.00	£60.00
Toddlers and Pre-School Morning Session (8.00am to 1.00pm)	£35.00	£0.00	£35.00
Toddlers and Pre-School Afternoon Session (1.00pm to 6.00pm)	£32.00	£0.00	£32.00

Compulsory Termly Extras

	Fee	VAT	Total
Preparatory School Lunch Contract Charge	£240.00	£0.00	£240.00

Optional Extras

	Fee	VAT	Total
Senior School Lunch Contract Charge	£270.00	£0.00	£270.00
Senior School Ad Hoc Lunch Charge Per Day	£5.35	£0.00	£5.35
Group LAMDA Lessons - 10 Lessons Per Term	£100.00	£20.00	£120.00
Private LAMDA Lessons - 10 Lessons Per Term	£175.00	£39.00	£210.00
Instrumental Tuition - 10 Lessons Per Term	£175.00	£39.00	£210.00
Twilight Club First Session until 4.45pm (Prep School Only)	£5.00	£0.00	£5.00
Twilight Club Second Session 4.45pm to 6.00pm (Prep School Only)	£5.00	£0.00	£5.00

From 1st January 2025, tuition fees, music lessons and LAMDA lessons will be subject to VAT. The prices listed above reflect the total cost to parents, inclusive of VAT. Nursery fees, lunch charges, twilight sessions and school transport will remain exempt from VAT.

Bus Routes and Pricing

Please note that the cost of ad hoc journeys includes a 10% supplement on the normal contract price. These prices are VAT exempt.

North Fylde Route	Contract price per Trip	Ad hoc price per Trip
Clifton Drive North/Norwood Road	£2.75	£3.17
Lemon Tree Court	£2.95	£3.39
Lytham Road/Berwick Road	£3.00	£3.45
Armfield Academy	£3.08	£3.54
Rectory Road Bus Stop on Waterloo Road	£3.24	£3.73
Oxford Square outside Domino's Pizza	£3.28	£3.78
Mini roundabout at the end of Stanley Park	£3.38	£3.88
Blackpool Cricket Club	£3.44	£3.95
No. 4 Pub	£3.50	£4.02
Victoria Hospital Bus Layby	£3.61	£4.15
Newton Arms, corner of Normoss Road and Staining Road	£3.73	£4.29
Miller & Carter Pub	£3.81	£4.39
Hardhorn Road/Lowick Drive	£4.09	£4.70
Hardhorn Road 1 st Bus Stop	£4.13	£4.75
Bus Station, Queensway Poulton	£4.20	£4.83
Castle Gardens, Poulton Road/1st Bus Stop F'wd Road Carleton	£4.34	£4.99
Duck Pond, Cleveleys	£5.14	£6.16

North Preston Route	Contract price per Trip	Ad hoc price per Trip
Grand Manor Drive, Cypress Point	£2.58	£2.96
LIDL Bus Stop, Preston New Road, Saltcoates	£3.07	£3.53
War Memorial, Lytham Road, Freckleton	£3.80	£4.38
Tanterton Hall Road, Ingol (Golf Club)	£4.93	£5.66
Opp Parklands Drive (stop just before Lightfoot Lane lights)	£5.22	£6.01
Black Bull Pub, Garstang Road	£5.26	£6.05
Harris Institute, Garstang Rd	£5.36	£6.17
Watling Street/Garstang Road, Fulwood	£5.43	£6.24
Watling Street/Sharoe Green	£5.49	£6.31
Fulwood Barracks (Garrison Pub)	£5.57	£6.40
Longsands Way/Anderton Way (Tesco)	£5.76	£6.63
Grimsargh Parish Church	£6.15	£7.07
The Plough, Grimsargh	£6.19	£7.12

South Preston Route	Contract price per Trip	Ad hoc price per Trip
South Street, Lytham	£2.85	£3.27
The Clifton Arms, Lytham Road, Warton	£3.26	£3.75
Ribby Road/Bryning Lane, Wrea Green (Grapes)	£3.38	£3.89
Ribby Road/Willow Drive, Wrea Green	£3.43	£3.94
Lane Ends Pub, Wesham	£3.69	£4.25
Market Street, Kirkham	£4.04	£4.65
Dowbridge, Kirkham	£4.20	£4.83
Blackpool Road, Newton with Scales, Nr Kirkham	£4.74	£5.46
Lea Police Station	£4.93	£5.67
Tulketh Road/Winmarleigh Road, Ashton	£5.25	£0.00
Liverpool Road/Blashaw Lane Penwortham	£5.31	£6.11
Anchor Inn, Liverpool Road, Hutton	£5.49	£6.31
St Andrews Church, Longton	£5.63	£6.47
Croft Bakery, Liverpool Road/Hall Lane, Walmer Bridge	£5.76	£6.63
New Longton, Station Rd/Moor Field	£6.18	£7.11
Pleasant Retreat Pub, Watkins Lane, Lostock Hall	£6.52	£7.50